## Hrvatsko ergonomijsko društvo / Croatian Ergonomics Society



Residence: Vukelićeva 4, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia

Email: croergosociety@gmail.com

Phone: 01/2380-241 Fax: 01/2314-400 URL: www.h-e-d.hr

CROATIAN ERGONOMICS SOCIETY

PresidentVice – presidentSecretary GeneralDavor SumporTanja Jurčević LulićJasna Leder Horina

## **Donation for earthquake-affected areas in the Republic of Croatia**

Dear friends form abroad,

according to the decision of 31 December 2020 of the Executive Board of the Croatian Ergonomics Society (CrES),

CrES will be the holder of one of the humanitarian actions for the purpose of collecting financial donations from abroad for earthquake-affected areas in the Republic of Croatia.

## The money should be transferred to:

Bank:	Croatian Post Bank
Account owner:	Croatian Ergonomics Society
SWIFT address / BIC code	HPBZHR2X
(Bank Identifier Code):	
IBAN:	HR8323900011100320399
Reason for payment:	Donation for earthquake-affected areas in Croatia

## Important notes:

Both in the Republic of Croatia and in EU an account number was replaced with IBAN a few years ago.

The money transfer charge has to be paid by the sender.

Do not hesitate to ask for more information at <a href="mailto:croergosociety@gmail.com">croergosociety@gmail.com</a>

Zagreb, December 31, 2020

Executive Board of the

**Croatian Ergonomics Society**